Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM483811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT

REEL/FRAME NO. 4768/0581

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP.		07/27/2018	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GORDIAN GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	140 BRIDGES ROAD, SUITE E		
City:	MAULDIN		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29662		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2193615	PROGEN	
Registration Number:	2585283	EGORDIAN	
Registration Number:	2671573	E	
Registration Number:	2793269	CONSTRUCTION TASK CATALOG	
Registration Number:	2793270	CATALOG OF CONSTRUCTION TASKS	
Registration Number:	2306860	THE GORDIAN GROUP	
Registration Number:	2576053	EGORDIAN	
Registration Number:	2628007	"E"	
Registration Number:	3022712	THE STANDARD FOR JOB ORDER CONTRACTING	
Registration Number:	3572549	EZIQC	
Registration Number:	3572550	JOC COMPLETE SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3785489	JOC UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3816517	CM FIXED	
Registration Number:	3816518	THE TOOLS YOU NEED TO GET THE RESULTS YO	
Registration Number:	3816519	THE GORDIAN GROUP	
Registration Number:	4030051	JOC JOB ORDER CONTRACTING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

TRADEMARK -

REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0817 900460158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Drive - 2Trademark Release for The Gordian Group Inc. at Reel_Frame Exec#page1.tif source=Drive - 2Trademark Release for The Gordian Group Inc. at Reel_Frame Exec#page2.tif source=Drive - 2Trademark Release for The Gordian Group Inc. at Reel_Frame Exec#page3.tif source=Drive - 2Trademark Release for The Gordian Group Inc. at Reel_Frame Exec#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of July 27, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent and the collateral agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of THE GORDIAN GROUP, INC. (the "Grantor"), as follows. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2012, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4768/0581 and (ii) Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5607/0204 (the agreements named in clauses (i) and (ii) collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and Lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Registered Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in and Lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and Lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks, and reassign any all rights, title and interest in the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and Lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks, and any and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral and such Released Registered Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith, is hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Grantor.

Upon the reasonable request of the Grantor, and at the expense of the Grantor, the Administrative Agent shall execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Lofton D. Spencer
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application Date/ Registration Date	Filing Office	Application Number/ Registration Number	Status
PROGEN	August 6, 1997/ October 6, 1998	United States Patent and Trademark Office	75336919/ 2,193,615	Registered
eGordian	September 27, 2001/ June 25, 2002	United States Patent and Trademark Office	76317768/ 2,585,283	Registered
6	September 27, 2001/ January 7, 2003	United States Patent and Trademark Office	76317752/ 2,671,573	Registered
Construction Task Catalog	September 5, 2002/ December 9, 2003	United States Patent and Trademark Office	76446945/ 2,793,269	Registered
Catalog of Construction Tasks	September 5, 2002/ December 9, 2003	United States Patent and Trademark Office	76446946/ 2,793,270	Registered
THE GORDIAN GROUP*	September 3, 1997/ January 11, 2000	United States Patent and Trademark Office	75351280/ 2,306,860	Registered
eGordian	August 7, 2001/ June 4, 2002	United States Patent and Trademark Office	76295950/ 2,576,053	Registered
@	August 14, 2001/ October 1, 2002	United States Patent and Trademark Office	76300127/ 2,628,007	Registered
The Standard for Job Order Contracting	October 12, 2004/ December 6, 2005	United States Patent and Trademark Office	76615331/ 3,022,712	Registered
EZIQC	July 29, 2008/ February 10, 2009	United States Patent and Trademark Office	77533263/ 3,572,549	Registered

Mark	Application Date/ Registration Date	Filing Office	Application Number/ Registration Number	Status
JOC Complete Solution	July 29, 2008/ July 29, 2009	United States Patent and Trademark Office	77533264/ 3,572,550	Registered
JOC University	June 27, 2008/ May 4, 2010	United States Patent and Trademark Office	77510100/ 3,785,489	Registered
CM Fixed	May 29, 2009/ July 13, 2010	United States Patent and Trademark Office	77746638/ 3,816,517	Registered
The Tools You Need To Get The Results You Want	May 28, 2009/ July 13, 2010	United States Patent and Trademark Office	77746650/ 3,816,518	Registered
The Gordian Group	April 27, 2010/ July 13, 2010	United States Patent and Trademark Office	77746654/ 3,816,519	Registered
Joc	September 8, 2011/ September 20, 2011	United States Patent and Trademark Office	85125181/ 4,030,051	Registered

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

US-DOCS\102648625.3

RECORDED: 07/30/2018